

Utah Department of Transportation Abstract of Bids Project No: F-0006(194)261 Project Name: US-6; MP 261.20 - 262.00 & US-6; MP 280.00 - 282.00 & US-6; MP 257.00 - 257.70 & Desc of Construction: TIF - Transportation Investment Fund/Passing Lane Estimate Completion date on or before County: CARBON (7), EMERY (15)					Engineer's Estimate		Bidder: HARWARD AND REES 169 SOUTH MAIN LOA,UT 84747		01/30/2018 Bidder: W. W. CLYDE & CO P O BOX 1898 869 NORTH 1500 WEST OREM,UT 84059		Page 1 of 12
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	
10 - ROADWAY											
1	015017010	Mobilization	1	Lump	360,000.00	360,000.00	422,000.00	422,000.00	596,355.00	596,355.00	
2	015407010	Public Information Services	1	Lump	5,000.00	5,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	6,850.47	6,850.47	
3	01554700*	Traffic Control	1	Lump	280,000.00	280,000.00	245,000.00	245,000.00	226,423.48	226,423.48	
4	015717025	Check Dam - Fiber Roll	1981	ft	3.00	5,943.00	3.90	7,725.90	4.08	8,082.48	
5	015717095	Fiber Roll - 12 Inch	279	ft	5.00	1,395.00	3.90	1,088.10	3.70	1,032.30	
6	01721701*	Survey	1	Lump	50,000.00	50,000.00	37,000.00	37,000.00	27,399.01	27,399.01	
7	02056700*	Borrow (Plan Quantity)	26121	cu yd	8.55	223,334.55	6.50	169,786.50	8.31	217,065.51	
8	02056701*	Granular Borrow (Plan Quantity)	21397	cu yd	32.00	684,704.00	17.28	369,740.16	32.00	684,704.00	
9	02072700*	Geogrid Type II	55955	sq yd	2.00	111,910.00	1.65	92,325.75	1.84	102,957.20	
10	020757010	Geotextiles - Separation	55955	sq yd	1.50	83,932.50	0.90	50,359.50	1.00	55,955.00	
11	02075702P	Geotextiles - Erosion Control (PI	1358	sq yd	3.00	4,074.00	1.50	2,037.00	2.31	3,136.98	
		an Quantity)									
12	02221705*	Remove Concrete Headwall	2	Each	1,600.00	3,200.00	600.00	1,200.00	1,733.86	3,467.72	
13	02221707*	Remove Guardrail	2617	ft	3.00	7,851.00	1.60	4,187.20	0.26	680.42	
14	02221708*	Remove Fence	268	ft	2.00	536.00	2.00	536.00	1.15	308.20	
15	02221709*	Remove Pipe	5	ft	25.00	125.00	60.00	300.00	87.35	436.75	
16	02221710*	Remove Pipe End Section	10	Each	100.00	1,000.00	80.00	800.00	436.74	4,367.40	
17	023167020	Roadway Excavation (Plan Quantity	39626	cu yd	9.00	356,634.00	5.25	208,036.50	8.31	329,292.06	
)									
18	023187010	Small Ditch Excavation (Plan Quan	172	cu yd	20.00	3,440.00	30.00	5,160.00	29.17	5,017.24	
		tity)									
19	023187020	Surface Ditch	1166	ft	8.00	9,328.00	5.50	6,413.00	2.78	3,241.48	
20	023737010	Loose Riprap	526	cu yd	90.00	47,340.00	110.00	57,860.00	123.61	65,018.86	
21	02610702P	Drainage Pipe - 72 inch x 42 inch	15	ft	250.00	3,750.00	412.00	6,180.00	667.97	10,019.55	
		, Metal, Silt-Tight									
22	02610714P	Drainage Pipe - 18 inch, Metal, S	76	ft	75.00	5,700.00	70.00	5,320.00	75.89	5,767.64	
		ilt-Tight									
23	02610715P	Drainage Pipe - 24 inch, Metal, S	260	ft	85.00	22,100.00	81.00	21,060.00	166.19	43,209.40	
		ilt-Tight									
24	02610716P	Drainage Pipe - 30 inch, Metal, S	57	ft	100.00	5,700.00	93.00	5,301.00	256.13	14,599.41	
		ilt-Tight									
25	02610717P	Drainage Pipe - 27 X 18 inch, Met	12	ft	125.00	1,500.00	136.00	1,632.00	292.12	3,505.44	
		al, Silt-Tight									
26	02610718P	Drainage Pipe - 36 inch, Metal, S	33	ft	230.00	7,590.00	145.00	4,785.00	162.88	5,375.04	
		ilt-Tight									
27	02610719P	Drainage Pipe - 48 inch, Metal, S	47	ft	250.00	11,750.00	131.00	6,157.00	268.83	12,635.01	

Utah Department of Transportation Abstract of Bids Project No: F-0006(194)261 Project Name: US-6; MP 261.20 - 262.00 & US-6; MP 280.00 - 282.00 & US-6; MP 257.00 - 257.70 & Desc of Construction: TIF - Transportation Investment Fund/Passing Lane Estimate Completion date on or before County: CARBON (7), EMERY (15)					Engineer's Estimate		Bidder: HARWARD AND REES 169 SOUTH MAIN LOA,UT 84747		01/30/2018 Bidder: W. W. CLYDE & CO P O BOX 1898 869 NORTH 1500 WEST OREM,UT 84059	Page 2 of 12
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
		ilt-Tight								
28	02613703P	Circular End Section 18 inch	2	Each	600.00	1,200.00	220.00	440.00	651.83	1,303.66
29	02613704P	Circular End Section 24 inch	11	Each	700.00	7,700.00	330.00	3,630.00	729.16	8,020.76
30	02613705P	Circular End Section 30 inch	4	Each	775.00	3,100.00	672.00	2,688.00	1,041.80	4,167.20
31	02613706P	Circular End Section 36 inch	1	Each	1,000.00	1,000.00	847.00	847.00	1,225.26	1,225.26
32	02613707P	Circular End Section 48 inch	2	Each	1,750.00	3,500.00	1,446.00	2,892.00	2,420.17	4,840.34
33	02613711P	Arch Steel End Section 27 x 18 in	1	Each	500.00	500.00	330.00	330.00	1,235.97	1,235.97
		ch								
34	02613720P	Arch Steel End Section 72 x 42 in	1	Each	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,529.00	2,529.00	3,325.70	3,325.70
		ch								
35	027217020	Untreated Base Course (Plan Quant	13543	cu yd	38.00	514,634.00	20.78	281,423.54	32.00	433,376.00
		ity)								
36	02726701*	Asphalt Access	1	Each	1,500.00	1,500.00	3,700.00	3,700.00	2,900.00	2,900.00
37	02737003*	Borrow Soft Spot Repair	1000	cu yd	35.00	35,000.00	32.00	32,000.00	47.70	47,700.00
38	02741705P	HMA - 1/2 inch	14971	Ton	80.00	1,197,680.00	93.75	1,403,531.25	91.00	1,362,361.00
39	02744704*	SMA - 1/2 inch	3954	Ton	107.50	425,055.00	121.60	480,806.40	118.00	466,572.00
40	02748704P	Emulsified Asphalt- Tack	69	Ton	560.00	38,640.00	551.00	38,019.00	535.00	36,915.00
41	02761702P	Longitudinal Rumble Strip - Aspha	23418	ft	0.35	8,196.30	0.20	4,683.60	0.21	4,917.78
		lt								
42	02761703P	Longitudinal Rumble Strip Centerl	6395	ft	0.35	2,238.25	0.20	1,279.00	0.21	1,342.95
		ine 6 Inch - Asphalt								
43	027857020	Chip Seal Coat, Type II	533232	sq yd	0.95	506,570.40	0.98	522,567.36	1.04	554,561.28
44	027857060	Emulsified Asphalt LMCRS-2	960	Ton	545.00	523,200.00	500.00	480,000.00	600.53	576,508.80
45	028227020	Right-of-Way Fence, Type B (Meta	268	ft	6.00	1,608.00	4.32	1,157.76	4.33	1,160.44
		I Post)								
46	02961702*	Rotomilling - 1 1/2 Inch	11583	sq yd	2.25	26,061.75	1.30	15,057.90	2.74	31,737.42
47	02961704*	Rotomilling - 3 Inch	13506	sq yd	3.25	43,894.50	2.00	27,012.00	3.25	43,894.50
		Subtotal				5,641,615.25		5,039,584.42		6,024,969.11
		20 - STRUCTURES E-1777								
48	020567025	Granular Backfill Borrow (Plan Qu	30	cu yd	90.00	2,700.00	1,500.00	45,000.00	114.09	3,422.70
		antity)								
49	02221705*	Remove Box Culvert End Section	1	Each	15,000.00	15,000.00	850.00	850.00	9,894.14	9,894.14
50	032117010	Reinforcing Steel - Coated (Plan	7104	lb	1.50	10,656.00	1.75	12,432.00	1.47	10,442.88
		Quantity)								
51	03310701D	Structural Concrete(Est. Lump Qty	1	Lump	34,620.00	34,620.00	19,000.00	19,000.00	36,722.03	36,722.03
		: 40 cu yd)								
		Subtotal				62,976.00		77,282.00		60,481.75

Utah Department of Transportation Abstract of Bids Project No: F-0006(194)261 Project Name: US-6; MP 261.20 - 262.00 & US-6; MP 280.00 - 282.00 & US-6; MP 257.00 - 257.70 & Desc of Construction: TIF - Transportation Investment Fund/Passing Lane Estimate Completion date on or before County: CARBON (7), EMERY (15)					Engineer's Estimate		Bidder: HARWARD AND REES 169 SOUTH MAIN LOA,UT 84747		01/30/2018 Bidder: W. W. CLYDE & CO P O BOX 1898 869 NORTH 1500 WEST OREM,UT 84059		Page 3 of 12
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	
30 - LANDSCAPING											
52	02911701P	HECP Type 1 (Plan Quantity)	21	Acre	950.00	19,950.00	1,170.00	24,570.00	1,223.97	25,703.37	
53	02911702P	HECP Type 2 (Plan Quantity)	3	Acre	150.00	450.00	4,674.00	14,022.00	4,889.61	14,668.83	
54	029127050	Strip, Stockpile, and Spread Tops	93997	sq yd	0.80	75,197.60	0.70	65,797.90	0.68	63,917.96	
		oil (Plan Quantity)									
55	02922701P	Drill Seed (Plan Quantity)	21	Acre	550.00	11,550.00	621.00	13,041.00	651.28	13,676.88	
56	02922704P	Broadcast Seed (Plan Quantity)	3	Acre	650.00	1,950.00	856.00	2,568.00	896.32	2,688.96	
Subtotal						109,097.60		119,998.90		120,656.00	
40 - SIGNING											
57	02765705*	Pavement Marking Paint	3447	gal	26.00	89,622.00	22.50	77,557.50	23.10	79,625.70	
58	027687105	Pavement Message (Preformed Ther	14	Each	200.00	2,800.00	429.00	6,006.00	450.40	6,305.60	
		oplastic)									
59	02842701*	Delineator Type I	40	Each	41.00	1,640.00	32.20	1,288.00	32.34	1,293.60	
60	02842703*	Delineator - Culvert Marker	21	Each	42.00	882.00	34.00	714.00	34.07	715.47	
61	02842704*	Delineator - Maintenance Marker	8	Each	45.00	360.00	34.00	272.00	34.07	272.56	
62	028917065	Sign Type A-1, 36 inch X 36 in	1	Each	335.00	335.00	228.00	228.00	229.81	229.81	
		ch									
63	02891707P	Sign Type A-1, 36 inch X 48 in	5	Each	350.00	1,750.00	298.00	1,490.00	299.11	1,495.55	
		ch									
64	02891708P	Sign Type A-1, 84 inch X 42 in	4	Each	800.00	3,200.00	592.00	2,368.00	519.69	2,078.76	
		ch									
65	02891709P	Sign Type A-1, 48 inch X 48 in	4	Each	300.00	1,200.00	161.00	644.00	161.68	646.72	
		ch X 36 Inch									
66	02891710P	Sign Type A-2, 10 inch X 36 inc	4	Each	175.00	700.00	86.00	344.00	63.52	254.08	
		h									
67	02891711P	Sign Type A-2, 42 inch X 42 inc	5	Each	400.00	2,000.00	304.00	1,520.00	277.17	1,385.85	
		h									
68	028917270	Remove Sign Less Than 20 Square F	11	Each	100.00	1,100.00	29.00	319.00	28.87	317.57	
		eet									
69	028917285	Relocate Sign Less Than 20 Square	6	Each	175.00	1,050.00	144.00	864.00	144.36	866.16	
		Feet									
70	028917320	Slipbase Sign Base (B3)	31	Each	330.00	10,230.00	316.00	9,796.00	277.17	8,592.27	
71	028917365	Sign Post P3	7	Each	130.00	910.00	90.00	630.00	91.23	638.61	
72	028917370	Sign Post P4	24	Each	250.00	6,000.00	138.00	3,312.00	127.03	3,048.72	
Subtotal						123,779.00		107,352.50		107,767.03	
112 - ADDITIVE BIDDING Additive #01:											

Utah Department of Transportation Abstract of Bids Project No: F-0006(194)261 Project Name: US-6; MP 261.20 - 262.00 & US-6; MP 280.00 - 282.00 & US-6; MP 257.00 - 257.70 & Desc of Construction: TIF - Transportation Investment Fund/Passing Lane Estimate Completion date on or before County: CARBON (7), EMERY (15)					Engineer's Estimate		Bidder: HARWARD AND REES 169 SOUTH MAIN LOA,UT 84747		01/30/2018 Bidder: W. W. CLYDE & CO P O BOX 1898 869 NORTH 1500 WEST OREM,UT 84059	Page 4 of 12
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
73	02221708*	Remove Fence	5311	ft	2.00	10,622.00	1.05	5,576.55	1.04	5,523.44
74	028227020	Right-of-Way Fence, Type B (Meta I Post)	5311	ft	6.00	31,866.00	3.05	16,198.55	3.06	16,251.66
Subtotal						42,488.00		21,775.10		21,775.10
112 - ADDITIVE BIDDING Additive #02:										
75	02221708*	Remove Fence	5315	ft	2.00	10,630.00	1.05	5,580.75	1.04	5,527.60
76	028227020	Right-of-Way Fence, Type B (Meta I Post)	5315	ft	6.00	31,890.00	3.05	16,210.75	3.06	16,263.90
Subtotal						42,520.00		21,791.50		21,791.50
112 - ADDITIVE BIDDING Additive #03:										
77	02221708*	Remove Fence	5268	ft	2.00	10,536.00	1.05	5,531.40	1.04	5,478.72
78	028227020	Right-of-Way Fence, Type B (Meta I Post)	5268	ft	6.00	31,608.00	3.05	16,067.40	3.06	16,120.08
Subtotal						42,144.00		21,598.80		21,598.80
112 - ADDITIVE BIDDING Additive #04:										
79	02221708*	Remove Fence	5601	ft	2.00	11,202.00	1.05	5,881.05	1.04	5,825.04
80	028227020	Right-of-Way Fence, Type B (Meta I Post)	5601	ft	6.00	33,606.00	3.05	17,083.05	3.06	17,139.06
Subtotal						44,808.00		22,964.10		22,964.10
180 - TIME AND/OR LANE RENTAL										
81	00221700*	Contract Time FIXED PRICE	\$2,130.00	Day	160 Day	340,800.00	140 Day	298,200.00	133 Day	283,290.00
Subtotal						340,800.00		298,200.00		283,290.00
A(Contract Amount, Including All Options):						6,109,427.85		5,432,347.32		6,402,003.39
Minus Non-Selected Options:						0.00		0.00		0.00
Innovative Contracting:						340,800		298,200		283,290
A+Innovative Contracting(Bid Amount for Award Considerations):						6,450,227.85		5,730,547.32		6,685,293.39
Percent of Engineer's Estimate:								91.49 %		107.82 %

Utah Department of Transportation Abstract of Bids Project No: F-0006(194)261 Project Name: US-6; MP 261.20 - 262.00 & US-6; MP 280.00 - 282.00 & US-6; MP 257.00 - 257.70 & Desc of Construction: TIF - Transportation Investment Fund/Passing Lane Estimate Completion date on or before County: CARBON (7), EMERY (15)					Engineer's Estimate		Bidder: STAKER & PARSON COS DBA NIELSON CONSTRUC 825 NORTH LOOP ROAD P O BOX 620 HUNTINGTON,UT 84528		01/30/2018 Bidder: BROWN BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION CO. 90 NORTH 200 EAST PO BOX 249 LOA,UT 84747		Page 5 of 12
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	
	1	015017010 Mobilization	1	Lump	360,000.00	360,000.00	529,300.00	529,300.00	600,000.00	600,000.00	
	2	015407010 Public Information Services	1	Lump	5,000.00	5,000.00	3,113.00	3,113.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	
	3	01554700* Traffic Control	1	Lump	280,000.00	280,000.00	691,630.00	691,630.00	560,000.00	560,000.00	
	4	015717025 Check Dam - Fiber Roll	1981	ft	3.00	5,943.00	3.75	7,428.75	8.10	16,046.10	
	5	015717095 Fiber Roll - 12 Inch	279	ft	5.00	1,395.00	3.40	948.60	8.10	2,259.90	
	6	01721701* Survey	1	Lump	50,000.00	50,000.00	70,795.00	70,795.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	
	7	02056700* Borrow (Plan Quantity)	26121	cu yd	8.55	223,334.55	7.80	203,743.80	6.00	156,726.00	
	8	02056701* Granular Borrow (Plan Quantity)	21397	cu yd	32.00	684,704.00	27.75	593,766.75	24.00	513,528.00	
	9	02072700* Geogrid Type II	55955	sq yd	2.00	111,910.00	1.90	106,314.50	1.80	100,719.00	
	10	020757010 Geotextiles - Separation	55955	sq yd	1.50	83,932.50	1.05	58,752.75	0.90	50,359.50	
	11	02075702P Geotextiles - Erosion Control (PI an Quantity)	1358	sq yd	3.00	4,074.00	1.85	2,512.30	5.00	6,790.00	
	12	02221705* Remove Concrete Headwall	2	Each	1,600.00	3,200.00	690.80	1,381.60	2,000.00	4,000.00	
	13	02221707* Remove Guardrail	2617	ft	3.00	7,851.00	2.25	5,888.25	2.00	5,234.00	
	14	02221708* Remove Fence	268	ft	2.00	536.00	1.20	321.60	3.00	804.00	
	15	02221709* Remove Pipe	5	ft	25.00	125.00	69.10	345.50	100.00	500.00	
	16	02221710* Remove Pipe End Section	10	Each	100.00	1,000.00	46.05	460.50	100.00	1,000.00	
	17	023167020 Roadway Excavation (Plan Quantity)	39626	cu yd	9.00	356,634.00	7.75	307,101.50	5.90	233,793.40	
	18	023187010 Small Ditch Excavation (Plan Quan tity)	172	cu yd	20.00	3,440.00	39.15	6,733.80	20.00	3,440.00	
	19	023187020 Surface Ditch	1166	ft	8.00	9,328.00	7.50	8,745.00	2.00	2,332.00	
	20	023737010 Loose Riprap	526	cu yd	90.00	47,340.00	132.40	69,642.40	55.00	28,930.00	
	21	02610702P Drainage Pipe - 72 inch x 42 inch , Metal, Silt-Tight	15	ft	250.00	3,750.00	474.30	7,114.50	580.00	8,700.00	
	22	02610714P Drainage Pipe - 18 inch, Metal, S ilt-Tight	76	ft	75.00	5,700.00	80.60	6,125.60	100.00	7,600.00	
	23	02610715P Drainage Pipe - 24 inch, Metal, S ilt-Tight	260	ft	85.00	22,100.00	93.25	24,245.00	120.00	31,200.00	
	24	02610716P Drainage Pipe - 30 inch, Metal, S ilt-Tight	57	ft	100.00	5,700.00	107.10	6,104.70	120.00	6,840.00	
	25	02610717P Drainage Pipe - 27 X 18 inch, Met al, Silt-Tight	12	ft	125.00	1,500.00	156.60	1,879.20	400.00	4,800.00	
	26	02610718P Drainage Pipe - 36 inch, Metal, S ilt-Tight	33	ft	230.00	7,590.00	166.90	5,507.70	250.00	8,250.00	
	27	02610719P Drainage Pipe - 48 inch, Metal, S	47	ft	250.00	11,750.00	150.80	7,087.60	190.00	8,930.00	

Utah Department of Transportation Abstract of Bids Project No: F-0006(194)261 Project Name: US-6; MP 261.20 - 262.00 & US-6; MP 280.00 - 282.00 & US-6; MP 257.00 - 257.70 & Desc of Construction: TIF - Transportation Investment Fund/Passing Lane Estimate Completion date on or before County: CARBON (7), EMERY (15)					Engineer's Estimate		Bidder: STAKER & PARSON COS DBA NIELSON CONSTRUC 825 NORTH LOOP ROAD P O BOX 620 HUNTINGTON,UT 84528		01/30/2018 Bidder: BROWN BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION CO. 90 NORTH 200 EAST PO BOX 249 LOA,UT 84747	Page 6 of 12
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
		ilt-Tight								
28	02613703P	Circular End Section 18 inch	2	Each	600.00	1,200.00	253.30	506.60	500.00	1,000.00
29	02613704P	Circular End Section 24 inch	11	Each	700.00	7,700.00	379.90	4,178.90	550.00	6,050.00
30	02613705P	Circular End Section 30 inch	4	Each	775.00	3,100.00	773.60	3,094.40	700.00	2,800.00
31	02613706P	Circular End Section 36 inch	1	Each	1,000.00	1,000.00	975.10	975.10	900.00	900.00
32	02613707P	Circular End Section 48 inch	2	Each	1,750.00	3,500.00	1,665.00	3,330.00	1,500.00	3,000.00
33	02613711P	Arch Steel End Section 27 x 18 in	1	Each	500.00	500.00	379.90	379.90	900.00	900.00
		ch								
34	02613720P	Arch Steel End Section 72 x 42 in	1	Each	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,912.00	2,912.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
		ch								
35	027217020	Untreated Base Course (Plan Quant	13543	cu yd	38.00	514,634.00	30.40	411,707.20	27.00	365,661.00
		ity)								
36	02726701*	Asphalt Access	1	Each	1,500.00	1,500.00	2,900.00	2,900.00	3,500.00	3,500.00
37	02737003*	Borrow Soft Spot Repair	1000	cu yd	35.00	35,000.00	36.60	36,600.00	35.00	35,000.00
38	02741705P	HMA - 1/2 inch	14971	Ton	80.00	1,197,680.00	91.00	1,362,361.00	102.00	1,527,042.00
39	02744704*	SMA - 1/2 inch	3954	Ton	107.50	425,055.00	118.00	466,572.00	128.00	506,112.00
40	02748704P	Emulsified Asphalt- Tack	69	Ton	560.00	38,640.00	535.00	36,915.00	600.00	41,400.00
41	02761702P	Longitudinal Rumble Strip - Aspha	23418	ft	0.35	8,196.30	0.29	6,791.22	0.35	8,196.30
		lt								
42	02761703P	Longitudinal Rumble Strip Centerl	6395	ft	0.35	2,238.25	0.28	1,790.60	0.35	2,238.25
		ine 6 Inch - Asphalt								
43	027857020	Chip Seal Coat, Type II	533232	sq yd	0.95	506,570.40	0.95	506,570.40	1.30	693,201.60
44	027857060	Emulsified Asphalt LMCRS-2	960	Ton	545.00	523,200.00	485.00	465,600.00	525.00	504,000.00
45	028227020	Right-of-Way Fence, Type B (Meta	268	ft	6.00	1,608.00	8.60	2,304.80	6.00	1,608.00
		I Post)								
46	02961702*	Rotomilling - 1 1/2 Inch	11583	sq yd	2.25	26,061.75	2.95	34,169.85	1.86	21,544.38
47	02961704*	Rotomilling - 3 Inch	13506	sq yd	3.25	43,894.50	3.65	49,296.90	1.35	18,233.10
		Subtotal				5,641,615.25		6,125,945.77		6,167,168.53
		20 - STRUCTURES E-1777								
48	020567025	Granular Backfill Borrow (Plan Qu	30	cu yd	90.00	2,700.00	71.40	2,142.00	150.00	4,500.00
		antity)								
49	02221705*	Remove Box Culvert End Section	1	Each	15,000.00	15,000.00	1,036.00	1,036.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
50	032117010	Reinforcing Steel - Coated (Plan	7104	lb	1.50	10,656.00	1.40	9,945.60	1.30	9,235.20
		Quantity)								
51	03310701D	Structural Concrete(Est. Lump Qty	1	Lump	34,620.00	34,620.00	46,445.00	46,445.00	60,000.00	60,000.00
		: 40 cu yd)								
		Subtotal				62,976.00		59,568.60		76,735.20

Utah Department of Transportation Abstract of Bids Project No: F-0006(194)261 Project Name: US-6; MP 261.20 - 262.00 & US-6; MP 280.00 - 282.00 & US-6; MP 257.00 - 257.70 & Desc of Construction: TIF - Transportation Investment Fund/Passing Lane Estimate Completion date on or before County: CARBON (7), EMERY (15)					Engineer's Estimate		Bidder: STAKER & PARSON COS DBA NIELSON CONSTRUC 825 NORTH LOOP ROAD P O BOX 620 HUNTINGTON,UT 84528		01/30/2018 Bidder: BROWN BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION CO. 90 NORTH 200 EAST PO BOX 249 LOA,UT 84747	Page 7 of 12
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
30 - LANDSCAPING										
52	02911701P	HECP Type 1 (Plan Quantity)	21	Acre	950.00	19,950.00	1,260.00	26,460.00	1,550.00	32,550.00
53	02911702P	HECP Type 2 (Plan Quantity)	3	Acre	150.00	450.00	4,484.00	13,452.00	4,430.00	13,290.00
54	029127050	Strip, Stockpile, and Spread Tops	93997	sq yd	0.80	75,197.60	0.75	70,497.75	0.65	61,098.05
oil (Plan Quantity)										
55	02922701P	Drill Seed (Plan Quantity)	21	Acre	550.00	11,550.00	597.30	12,543.30	656.00	13,776.00
56	02922704P	Broadcast Seed (Plan Quantity)	3	Acre	650.00	1,950.00	822.00	2,466.00	1,300.00	3,900.00
Subtotal						109,097.60		125,419.05		124,614.05
40 - SIGNING										
57	02765705*	Pavement Marking Paint	3447	gal	26.00	89,622.00	24.75	85,313.25	28.00	96,516.00
58	027687105	Pavement Message (Preformed Ther	14	Each	200.00	2,800.00	443.20	6,204.80	750.00	10,500.00
oplastic)										
59	02842701*	Delineator Type I	40	Each	41.00	1,640.00	48.35	1,934.00	34.00	1,360.00
60	02842703*	Delineator - Culvert Marker	21	Each	42.00	882.00	51.80	1,087.80	35.00	735.00
61	02842704*	Delineator - Maintenance Marker	8	Each	45.00	360.00	51.80	414.40	35.00	280.00
62	028917065	Sign Type A-1, 36 inch X 36 in	1	Each	335.00	335.00	238.30	238.30	240.00	240.00
ch										
63	02891707P	Sign Type A-1, 36 inch X 48 in	5	Each	350.00	1,750.00	305.10	1,525.50	310.00	1,550.00
ch										
64	02891708P	Sign Type A-1, 84 inch X 42 in	4	Each	800.00	3,200.00	592.90	2,371.60	618.00	2,472.00
ch										
65	02891709P	Sign Type A-1, 48 inch X 48 in	4	Each	300.00	1,200.00	165.80	663.20	168.00	672.00
ch X 36 Inch										
66	02891710P	Sign Type A-2, 10 inch X 36 inc	4	Each	175.00	700.00	92.10	368.40	90.00	360.00
h										
67	02891711P	Sign Type A-2, 42 inch X 42 inc	5	Each	400.00	2,000.00	869.20	4,346.00	318.00	1,590.00
h										
68	028917270	Remove Sign Less Than 20 Square F	11	Each	100.00	1,100.00	143.90	1,582.90	30.00	330.00
eet										
69	028917285	Relocate Sign Less Than 20 Square	6	Each	175.00	1,050.00	166.90	1,001.40	150.00	900.00
Feet										
70	028917320	Slipbase Sign Base (B3)	31	Each	330.00	10,230.00	328.10	10,171.10	330.00	10,230.00
71	028917365	Sign Post P3	7	Each	130.00	910.00	132.40	926.80	95.00	665.00
72	028917370	Sign Post P4	24	Each	250.00	6,000.00	178.40	4,281.60	145.00	3,480.00
Subtotal						123,779.00		122,431.05		131,880.00
112 - ADDITIVE BIDDING Additive #01:										

Utah Department of Transportation Abstract of Bids Project No: F-0006(194)261 Project Name: US-6; MP 261.20 - 262.00 & US-6; MP 280.00 - 282.00 & US-6; MP 257.00 - 257.70 & Desc of Construction: TIF - Transportation Investment Fund/Passing Lane Estimate Completion date on or before County: CARBON (7), EMERY (15)					Engineer's Estimate		Bidder: STAKER & PARSON COS DBA NIELSON CONSTRUC 825 NORTH LOOP ROAD P O BOX 620 HUNTINGTON,UT 84528		01/30/2018 Page 8 of 12 Bidder: BROWN BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION CO. 90 NORTH 200 EAST PO BOX 249 LOA,UT 84747	
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit			Unit Price	Amount		
73	02221708*	Remove Fence	5311	ft	2.00	10,622.00	1.20	6,373.20	1.50	7,966.50
74	028227020	Right-of-Way Fence, Type B (Meta I Post)	5311	ft	6.00	31,866.00	5.95	31,600.45	3.30	17,526.30
Subtotal						42,488.00		37,973.65		25,492.80
112 - ADDITIVE BIDDING Additive #02:										
75	02221708*	Remove Fence	5315	ft	2.00	10,630.00	1.20	6,378.00	1.50	7,972.50
76	028227020	Right-of-Way Fence, Type B (Meta I Post)	5315	ft	6.00	31,890.00	5.95	31,624.25	3.30	17,539.50
Subtotal						42,520.00		38,002.25		25,512.00
112 - ADDITIVE BIDDING Additive #03:										
77	02221708*	Remove Fence	5268	ft	2.00	10,536.00	1.20	6,321.60	1.50	7,902.00
78	028227020	Right-of-Way Fence, Type B (Meta I Post)	5268	ft	6.00	31,608.00	5.95	31,344.60	3.30	17,384.40
Subtotal						42,144.00		37,666.20		25,286.40
112 - ADDITIVE BIDDING Additive #04:										
79	02221708*	Remove Fence	5601	ft	2.00	11,202.00	1.20	6,721.20	1.50	8,401.50
80	028227020	Right-of-Way Fence, Type B (Meta I Post)	5601	ft	6.00	33,606.00	5.95	33,325.95	3.30	18,483.30
Subtotal						44,808.00		40,047.15		26,884.80
180 - TIME AND/OR LANE RENTAL										
81	00221700*	Contract Time FIXED PRICE	\$2,130.00	Day	160 Day	340,800.00	175 Day	372,750.00	175 Day	372,750.00
Subtotal						340,800.00		372,750.00		372,750.00
A(Contract Amount, Including All Options):						6,109,427.85		6,587,053.72		6,603,573.78
Minus Non-Selected Options:						0.00		0.00		0.00
Innovative Contracting:						340,800		372,750		372,750
A+Innovative Contracting(Bid Amount for Award Considerations):						6,450,227.85		6,959,803.72		6,976,323.78
Percent of Engineer's Estimate:								110.94 %		111.22 %

Utah Department of Transportation Abstract of Bids Project No: F-0006(194)261 Project Name: US-6; MP 261.20 - 262.00 & US-6; MP 280.00 - 282.00 & US-6; MP 257.00 - 257.70 & Desc of Construction: TIF - Transportation Investment Fund/Passing Lane Estimate Completion date on or before County: CARBON (7), EMERY (15)					Engineer's Estimate		Bidder: KNIFE RIVER CORPORATION - NORTHWEST 195 E 600 S AMERICAN FORK,UT 84003		01/30/2018	Page 9 of 12
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
	1	015017010 Mobilization	1	Lump	360,000.00	360,000.00	468,500.00	468,500.00		
	2	015407010 Public Information Services	1	Lump	5,000.00	5,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00		
	3	01554700* Traffic Control	1	Lump	280,000.00	280,000.00	200,000.00	200,000.00		
	4	015717025 Check Dam - Fiber Roll	1981	ft	3.00	5,943.00	4.00	7,924.00		
	5	015717095 Fiber Roll - 12 Inch	279	ft	5.00	1,395.00	3.50	976.50		
	6	01721701* Survey	1	Lump	50,000.00	50,000.00	70,000.00	70,000.00		
	7	02056700* Borrow (Plan Quantity)	26121	cu yd	8.55	223,334.55	11.00	287,331.00		
	8	02056701* Granular Borrow (Plan Quantity)	21397	cu yd	32.00	684,704.00	22.00	470,734.00		
	9	02072700* Geogrid Type II	55955	sq yd	2.00	111,910.00	1.75	97,921.25		
	10	020757010 Geotextiles - Separation	55955	sq yd	1.50	83,932.50	1.10	61,550.50		
	11	02075702P Geotextiles - Erosion Control (PI	1358	sq yd	3.00	4,074.00	1.25	1,697.50		
		an Quantity)								
	12	02221705* Remove Concrete Headwall	2	Each	1,600.00	3,200.00	550.00	1,100.00		
	13	02221707* Remove Guardrail	2617	ft	3.00	7,851.00	5.00	13,085.00		
	14	02221708* Remove Fence	268	ft	2.00	536.00	4.50	1,206.00		
	15	02221709* Remove Pipe	5	ft	25.00	125.00	40.00	200.00		
	16	02221710* Remove Pipe End Section	10	Each	100.00	1,000.00	200.00	2,000.00		
	17	023167020 Roadway Excavation (Plan Quantity	39626	cu yd	9.00	356,634.00	11.00	435,886.00		
)								
	18	023187010 Small Ditch Excavation (Plan Quan	172	cu yd	20.00	3,440.00	11.00	1,892.00		
		tity)								
	19	023187020 Surface Ditch	1166	ft	8.00	9,328.00	7.25	8,453.50		
	20	023737010 Loose Riprap	526	cu yd	90.00	47,340.00	50.00	26,300.00		
	21	02610702P Drainage Pipe - 72 inch x 42 inch	15	ft	250.00	3,750.00	450.00	6,750.00		
		, Metal, Silt-Tight								
	22	02610714P Drainage Pipe - 18 inch, Metal, S	76	ft	75.00	5,700.00	71.00	5,396.00		
		ilt-Tight								
	23	02610715P Drainage Pipe - 24 inch, Metal, S	260	ft	85.00	22,100.00	100.00	26,000.00		
		ilt-Tight								
	24	02610716P Drainage Pipe - 30 inch, Metal, S	57	ft	100.00	5,700.00	140.00	7,980.00		
		ilt-Tight								
	25	02610717P Drainage Pipe - 27 X 18 inch, Met	12	ft	125.00	1,500.00	150.00	1,800.00		
		al, Silt-Tight								
	26	02610718P Drainage Pipe - 36 inch, Metal, S	33	ft	230.00	7,590.00	100.00	3,300.00		
		ilt-Tight								
	27	02610719P Drainage Pipe - 48 inch, Metal, S	47	ft	250.00	11,750.00	170.00	7,990.00		

Utah Department of Transportation Abstract of Bids Project No: F-0006(194)261 Project Name: US-6; MP 261.20 - 262.00 & US-6; MP 280.00 - 282.00 & US-6; MP 257.00 - 257.70 & Desc of Construction: TIF - Transportation Investment Fund/Passing Lane Estimate Completion date on or before County: CARBON (7), EMERY (15)					Engineer's Estimate		Bidder: KNIFE RIVER CORPORATION - NORTHWEST 195 E 600 S AMERICAN FORK,UT 84003		01/30/2018	Page 10 of 12
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
		ilt-Tight								
28	02613703P	Circular End Section 18 inch	2	Each	600.00	1,200.00	275.00	550.00		
29	02613704P	Circular End Section 24 inch	11	Each	700.00	7,700.00	480.00	5,280.00		
30	02613705P	Circular End Section 30 inch	4	Each	775.00	3,100.00	775.00	3,100.00		
31	02613706P	Circular End Section 36 inch	1	Each	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00		
32	02613707P	Circular End Section 48 inch	2	Each	1,750.00	3,500.00	1,800.00	3,600.00		
33	02613711P	Arch Steel End Section 27 x 18 in	1	Each	500.00	500.00	480.00	480.00		
		ch								
34	02613720P	Arch Steel End Section 72 x 42 in	1	Each	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,750.00	2,750.00		
		ch								
35	027217020	Untreated Base Course (Plan Quant	13543	cu yd	38.00	514,634.00	40.00	541,720.00		
		ity)								
36	02726701*	Asphalt Access	1	Each	1,500.00	1,500.00	3,700.00	3,700.00		
37	02737003*	Borrow Soft Spot Repair	1000	cu yd	35.00	35,000.00	55.00	55,000.00		
38	02741705P	HMA - 1/2 inch	14971	Ton	80.00	1,197,680.00	114.00	1,706,694.00		
39	02744704*	SMA - 1/2 inch	3954	Ton	107.50	425,055.00	148.00	585,192.00		
40	02748704P	Emulsified Asphalt- Tack	69	Ton	560.00	38,640.00	665.00	45,885.00		
41	02761702P	Longitudinal Rumble Strip - Aspha	23418	ft	0.35	8,196.30	0.10	2,341.80		
		lt								
42	02761703P	Longitudinal Rumble Strip Centerl	6395	ft	0.35	2,238.25	0.10	639.50		
		ine 6 Inch - Asphalt								
43	027857020	Chip Seal Coat, Type II	533232	sq yd	0.95	506,570.40	1.00	533,232.00		
44	027857060	Emulsified Asphalt LMCRS-2	960	Ton	545.00	523,200.00	625.00	600,000.00		
45	028227020	Right-of-Way Fence, Type B (Meta	268	ft	6.00	1,608.00	26.00	6,968.00		
		I Post)								
46	02961702*	Rotomilling - 1 1/2 Inch	11583	sq yd	2.25	26,061.75	1.25	14,478.75		
47	02961704*	Rotomilling - 3 Inch	13506	sq yd	3.25	43,894.50	2.50	33,765.00		
		Subtotal				5,641,615.25		6,364,349.30		
		20 - STRUCTURES E-1777								
48	020567025	Granular Backfill Borrow (Plan Qu	30	cu yd	90.00	2,700.00	125.00	3,750.00		
		antity)								
49	02221705*	Remove Box Culvert End Section	1	Each	15,000.00	15,000.00	3,600.00	3,600.00		
50	032117010	Reinforcing Steel - Coated (Plan	7104	lb	1.50	10,656.00	1.50	10,656.00		
		Quantity)								
51	03310701D	Structural Concrete(Est. Lump Qty	1	Lump	34,620.00	34,620.00	34,600.00	34,600.00		
		: 40 cu yd)								
		Subtotal				62,976.00		52,606.00		

Utah Department of Transportation Abstract of Bids Project No: F-0006(194)261 Project Name: US-6; MP 261.20 - 262.00 & US-6; MP 280.00 - 282.00 & US-6; MP 257.00 - 257.70 & Desc of Construction: TIF - Transportation Investment Fund/Passing Lane Estimate Completion date on or before County: CARBON (7), EMERY (15)					Engineer's Estimate		Bidder: KNIFE RIVER CORPORATION - NORTHWEST 195 E 600 S AMERICAN FORK,UT 84003		01/30/2018	Page 11 of 12
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
30 - LANDSCAPING										
52	02911701P	HECP Type 1 (Plan Quantity)	21	Acre	950.00	19,950.00	1,100.00	23,100.00		
53	02911702P	HECP Type 2 (Plan Quantity)	3	Acre	150.00	450.00	4,600.00	13,800.00		
54	029127050	Strip, Stockpile, and Spread Tops	93997	sq yd	0.80	75,197.60	0.65	61,098.05		
		oil (Plan Quantity)								
55	02922701P	Drill Seed (Plan Quantity)	21	Acre	550.00	11,550.00	625.00	13,125.00		
56	02922704P	Broadcast Seed (Plan Quantity)	3	Acre	650.00	1,950.00	850.00	2,550.00		
Subtotal						109,097.60		113,673.05		
40 - SIGNING										
57	02765705*	Pavement Marking Paint	3447	gal	26.00	89,622.00	24.00	82,728.00		
58	027687105	Pavement Message (Preformed Ther	14	Each	200.00	2,800.00	470.00	6,580.00		
		oplastic)								
59	02842701*	Delineator Type I	40	Each	41.00	1,640.00	55.00	2,200.00		
60	02842703*	Delineator - Culvert Marker	21	Each	42.00	882.00	58.00	1,218.00		
61	02842704*	Delineator - Maintenance Marker	8	Each	45.00	360.00	58.00	464.00		
62	028917065	Sign Type A-1, 36 inch X 36 in	1	Each	335.00	335.00	180.00	180.00		
		ch								
63	02891707P	Sign Type A-1, 36 inch X 48 in	5	Each	350.00	1,750.00	235.00	1,175.00		
		ch								
64	02891708P	Sign Type A-1, 84 inch X 42 in	4	Each	800.00	3,200.00	490.00	1,960.00		
		ch								
65	02891709P	Sign Type A-1, 48 inch X 48 in	4	Each	300.00	1,200.00	235.00	940.00		
		ch X 36 Inch								
66	02891710P	Sign Type A-2, 10 inch X 36 inc	4	Each	175.00	700.00	28.00	112.00		
		h								
67	02891711P	Sign Type A-2, 42 inch X 42 inc	5	Each	400.00	2,000.00	245.00	1,225.00		
		h								
68	028917270	Remove Sign Less Than 20 Square F	11	Each	100.00	1,100.00	100.00	1,100.00		
		eet								
69	028917285	Relocate Sign Less Than 20 Square	6	Each	175.00	1,050.00	150.00	900.00		
		Feet								
70	028917320	Slipbase Sign Base (B3)	31	Each	330.00	10,230.00	560.00	17,360.00		
71	028917365	Sign Post P3	7	Each	130.00	910.00	95.00	665.00		
72	028917370	Sign Post P4	24	Each	250.00	6,000.00	115.00	2,760.00		
Subtotal						123,779.00		121,567.00		
112 - ADDITIVE BIDDING Additive #01:										

Utah Department of Transportation Abstract of Bids					Engineer's Estimate		Bidder: KNIFE RIVER CORPORATION - NORTHWEST 195 E 600 S AMERICAN FORK,UT 84003		01/30/2018		Page 12 of 12	
Project No: F-0006(194)261 Project Name: US-6; MP 261.20 - 262.00 & US-6; MP 280.00 - 282.00 & US-6; MP 257.00 - 257.70 & Desc of Construction: TIF - Transportation Investment Fund/Passing Lane Estimate Completion date on or before County: CARBON (7), EMERY (15)												
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount		
73	02221708*	Remove Fence	5311	ft	2.00	10,622.00	2.00	10,622.00				
74	028227020	Right-of-Way Fence, Type B (Meta	5311	ft	6.00	31,866.00	14.00	74,354.00				
I Post)												
Subtotal						42,488.00		84,976.00				
112 - ADDITIVE BIDDING Additive #02:												
75	02221708*	Remove Fence	5315	ft	2.00	10,630.00	2.00	10,630.00				
76	028227020	Right-of-Way Fence, Type B (Meta	5315	ft	6.00	31,890.00	14.00	74,410.00				
I Post)												
Subtotal						42,520.00		85,040.00				
112 - ADDITIVE BIDDING Additive #03:												
77	02221708*	Remove Fence	5268	ft	2.00	10,536.00	2.00	10,536.00				
78	028227020	Right-of-Way Fence, Type B (Meta	5268	ft	6.00	31,608.00	14.00	73,752.00				
I Post)												
Subtotal						42,144.00		84,288.00				
112 - ADDITIVE BIDDING Additive #04:												
79	02221708*	Remove Fence	5601	ft	2.00	11,202.00	2.00	11,202.00				
80	028227020	Right-of-Way Fence, Type B (Meta	5601	ft	6.00	33,606.00	14.00	78,414.00				
I Post)												
Subtotal						44,808.00		89,616.00				
180 - TIME AND/OR LANE RENTAL												
81	00221700*	Contract Time FIXED PRICE	\$2,130.00	Day	160 Day	340,800.00	170 Day	362,100.00				
Subtotal						340,800.00		362,100.00				

A(Contract Amount, Including All Options):	6,109,427.85	6,996,115.35
Minus Non-Selected Options:	0.00	0.00
Innovative Contracting:	340,800	362,100
A+Innovative Contracting(Bid Amount for Award Considerations):	6,450,227.85	7,358,215.35
Percent of Engineer's Estimate:		117.83 %